ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15)
Approved by the Siate Board of Accounls, 2015
Prescribed by the Depariment of Local Government Finance

Name of Adopling Entt

Ordinance / Resolution Number: ,Z,‘/“ /7

Be it ordainedfresolved by the Cass County Council that for the expenses of CASS COUNTY for the year ending December 31,
2025 the sums herein specified are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart out of the several funds herein named and for the
purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same, Such sums herein appropriated shall be held to include all
expenditures authorized to be made during the year, unless otherwise expressly stipulated and provided for by law. In addition,
for the purposes of raising revenue to meet the necessary expenses of CASS COUNTY, the property tax levies and property tax
rates as herein specified are included herein. Budget Form 4-B for all funds must be completed and submiited in the manner
prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance.

This ordinance/resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the Cass County Council.

ly/Fiscal Body, Type o

Adopling Entity / Fiscal Body.

of Adoptio

Budge! Form No. 4
Generated 8/10/2024 10:20:58 AM

Cass County Council

I ICounty Council

| |osr20/2024

‘Fund

‘Fund Name

Code |

10101

0102

0124
10183
0702
0708
0790
0801
2381

2430

(GENERAL
§ELEkaanEG$TRAﬂ0N
12015 REASSESSMENT
§BOND#3

HIGHWAY
LOCAL ROAD & STREET

| CUMULATIVE BRIDGE
HEALTH

|CUMULATIVE CAPITAL
\DEVELOPMENT

\REDEVELOPMENT - GENERAL

i 'Adopted Tax
iBudget iLevy
$20,641,075]  $12,100,000
$22Q597§ $305,000
$252,110! $331,500
$982,500  $950,800]
35420790, 0!
$saaooo§ $0
$1,095,000 $617,400
$210,447 $256,200!
$7sasoo% $617,400]
$3,083,342] $0|
$33,371,361,  $15,178,300

Adopted Tax |
Rate :

0.6526
0.0165§
o.o179§
0.0513
0.0000,
0.0000]
0.0333
0.0138|
0.0333

0.0000;

0.8187
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Fund |

und Name

Code

9500
9502
9503
9504
9505
9506
9507
9509
9510
9511
9512
9513
9514
9515
9516
9517
9518
9519
9520
9521
9535
9549
9556

-%;Auditdr Piat Bk Upkeep

In Home Detention

}Recorders Perpetuation

i'Cass County CEDIT Fund
jCass County Corrections (9104)
|Community Corrections Fund (363)
}Heaith Maintenance Fund
jTitfe 4-D Incentive -
}UT-Pubuc Safety (439)

iHealth Dept. (Prepardness Gran't)

i

[LIT Correctional Facility
gLo_cal Emergency Plan
§E-911 Statewide (1222)

§Clerk Incentive

éComm{mity Corrections Project Income-NA
%County Election Offical Training Fund
§Cierk Perpetuation

éPIanning Dept Non;Réverting
iPark & Rec Non-Reverting

}CTP Project income

EPre-TriaE Supervision Grant {9135)
§EMS Ambulance NonRev
gAduIt Probation

Adopted Budget

$11,800
© $886,100
 $18,085
$1,348,954
$26,983
 $865,500
i
'$12,800,
$2,421,428
$25,000

$1,700,000

$10,000,
$1,379,085
$14,917
$361,000,
T 00o
$13,600,
$78,543
$695,589

© $210,000
$77,590
$1,117,621
$236,628
$11,514,223
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Name

Tracy Williamson

Aye E’ ot i
Nay [] /
Abstainﬁ

David Redweik

Nay [J
Abstain [

Damon Foreman

Aye M1
Nay [
Abstain [J

Bruce lde

Aye ‘B’
Nay [
Abstain [

2 Bads

prm——— =

S

Dean Davenport

Ayve [
Nay ]
Abstain [J

Lz

Ave i _
Shawn Shoemaker Nay []
Abstain [
Aye F
Derek Pullen Nay ] \ KP
Abstain [
7
Name Title Y . Signature
Cheryl Alcorn County Auditor WM
J /
In accordance with IC 6-1.1-17-16(k), we state our intent to isssue debt after December 1 and before January 1 Yes 0 No [
In accordance with IC 6-1.1-17-16(k), we state our intent to file a shortfall appeal after December 1 and before Yes O No

December 31



