## ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15)
Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

Budget Form No. 4 Generated 9/10/2024 10:20:58 AM

Ordinance / Resolution Number: 24-17

Be it ordained/resolved by the Cass County Council that for the expenses of CASS COUNTY for the year ending December 31, 2025 the sums herein specified are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart out of the several funds herein named and for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same. Such sums herein appropriated shall be held to include all expenditures authorized to be made during the year, unless otherwise expressly stipulated and provided for by law. In addition, for the purposes of raising revenue to meet the necessary expenses of CASS COUNTY, the property tax levies and property tax rates as herein specified are included herein. Budget Form 4-B for all funds must be completed and submitted in the manner prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance.

This ordinance/resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the Cass County Council.

Name of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body Type of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body Date of Adoption

Cass County Council 09/20/2024

Fund:	Funds				
Fund Code	Fund Name	Adopted Budget	Adopted Tax Levy	Adopted Tax Rate	
0101	GENERAL	\$20,641,075	\$12,100,000	0.6526	
0102	ELECTION/REGISTRATION	\$220,597	\$305,000	0.0165	
0124	2015 REASSESSMENT	\$252,110	\$331,500	0.0179	
0183	BOND #3	\$982,500	\$950,800	0.0513	
0702	HIGHWAY	\$5,420,790	\$0	0.0000	
0706	LOCAL ROAD & STREET	\$685,000	\$0	0.0000	
0790	CUMULATIVE BRIDGE	\$1,095,000	\$617,400	0.0333	
0801	HEALTH	\$210,447	\$256,200	0.0138	
2391	CUMULATIVE CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT	\$780,500	\$617,400	0.0333	
2430	REDEVELOPMENT - GENERAL	\$3,083,342	\$0	0.0000	
		\$33,371,361	\$15,178,300	0.8187	

## ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15)
Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

Budget Form No. 4 Generated 9/10/2024 10:20:58 AM

Home	-Ruled Funds (Not Reviewed by DLGF)	
Fund Code	Fund Name	Adopted Budget
9500	Auditor Plat Bk Upkeep	\$11,800
9502	In Home Detention	\$886,100
9503	Recorders Perpetuation	\$18,085
9504	Cass County CEDIT Fund	\$1,348,954
9505	Cass County Corrections (9104)	\$26,983
9506	Community Corrections Fund (363)	\$865,500
9507	Health Maintenance Fund	\$0
9509	Title 4-D Incentive	\$12,800
9510	LIT-Public Safety (439)	\$2,421,428
9511	Health Dept. (Prepardness Grant)	\$25,000
9512	LIT Correctional Facility	\$1,700,000
9513	Local Emergency Plan	\$10,000
9514	E-911 Statewide (1222)	\$1,379,085
9515	Clerk Incentive	\$14,917
9516	Community Corrections Project Income-NA	\$361,000
9517	County Election Offical Training Fund	\$3,000
9518	Clerk Perpetuation	\$13,600
9519	Planning Dept Non-Reverting	\$78,543
9520	Park & Rec Non-Reverting	\$695,589
9521	CTP Project Income	\$210,000
9535	Pre-Trial Supervision Grant (9135)	\$77,590
9549	EMS Ambulance Non Rev	\$1,117,621
9556	Adult Probation	\$236,628
		\$11,514,223

## ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15)
Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

Budget Form No. 4 Generated 9/10/2024 10:15:54 AM

Tracy Williamson  David Redweik  Damon Foreman  Bruce Ide  Dean Davenport	Aye Nay Abstain Aye	A A A
David Redweik  Damon Foreman  Bruce Ide	Abstain [4	
Damon Foreman  Bruce Ide		
Damon Foreman  Bruce Ide	Aye N	
Damon Foreman  Bruce Ide		
Bruce Ide	Nay 🔲	
Bruce Ide	Aye 🔽	
Bruce Ide	Nay 🔲	
	Abstain 🔲	
	Aye 🗹	0 . 0.
Dean Davenport	Nay 🔲	65 -5 M
Dean Davenport	Abstain 🗆	100
Dean Davenport	Aye 🔟	
	Nay ☐ Abstain ☐	(Mc Shrant
	Aye D	21
Shawn Shoemaker	Nay 🔲	, Thank la Charmalan
	Abstain 🔲	SUUD SIUI/I/IMIU
	Aye 🗗	
Derek Pullen	Nay 🔲	
	Abstain 🔲	- fur 100
		,
ATTEST		
Name	Title	Signature
Cheryl Alcorn	County Auditor	Cheryl Deon
accordance with IC 6-1.1-17-16(k)	, we state our intent to is	ssue debt after December 1 and before January 1 Yes 🔲 No 🗹
accordance with IC 6-1.1-17-16(k)	, we state our intent to fil	e a shortfall appeal after December 1 and before Yes ☐ No ☑